| DOCKET NO. 0230CG-107 (36878) | 10-23-20 | 00 / | _ | |
|---|--|---|---|-----------------------------|
| Form PTO-1595 | | | Patent | and Trademark Office |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for | i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | | opy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 10149403 | 30 . Name and address of reco | eiving party(ies | |
| Guido Quesada | | Name: S & B TECHNICAL | | |
| | | Internal Address: 1300 E | ast Berry | - - |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(| ies) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No | Fort Wor | rth, Texas 76119 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | • | | |
| X Assignment | Merger | Street Address: 1300 East | st Berry | <u></u> |
| _ Security Agreement | Change of Name | | | ····· |
| Other | | City: Fort Worth | State: Texas ZIF | ² : <u>76119</u> |
| Execution Date: 09/14/2000 | | Additional name(s) & add | Iress(es) attached?Yes _} | <u>(</u> No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent nur | mbers(s): 09/58 | 7,649 | | |
| If this document is being filed toget | her with a new application, t | he execution date of the app | olication is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 09/587,649 | | | | - > |
| | Additional numbe | ers attached: Yes X No | MRD 10- | 6-0e) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whon | n correspondence | 6. Total number of application | | |
| concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Charles D. Gunter, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Felsman, Bradley,</u> <u>Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite</u> <u>Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105</u> Street Address: <u>Felsman, Bradley,</u> <u>Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite</u> City: <u>Fort Worth</u> State: <u>Texas</u> | , Vaden, Gunter & 1600 Vaden, Gunter & 1600 ZIP:76102-3105 | deposit account fo 8. Deposit account number: 06-0580 | arged to deposit account (or or any additional fees due) | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document. Charles D. Gunter, Jr. | belief, the foregoing informa | ation is true and correct and | any attached copy is a tru $ \bigcirc st = 2, $ | e copy of the original |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Total number of pa | ges including cover sheet, at | Date Date ttachments, and documents | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | |) |
| | | detach this portion | | 40, 00 |
| Mail documents to be recorded with re | | | | |
| | Assistant Commiss | | | 1 7 1 2 1 4 |
| | Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2 | | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample reviewing the document and gathering t estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade Management and Budget, Paperwork R | he data needed and completine mark Office, Office of Inform | ng and reviewing the sample of mation Systems, PK2-10000 | cover sheet. Send comments C, Washington, D.C. 20231 | s regarding the burden |
| | | | PATENT | |
| | | R | EEL: 011167 FRA | ME: 0113 |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Guido Quesada, having a mailing address of Paso Real II No.7A, Sabanilla de Montes de Oca, San Jose, Costa Rica, have invented new and useful improvements in a

PIPE GASKET WITH DUAL PURPOSE TAIL

for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date set forth below my name, and being identified by Serial No. **09/587,649**, filed **June 5, 2000**.

WHEREAS, S&B Technical Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of 1300 East Berry Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76119, USA, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

| IN TESTIMONY | WHEREOF , 2000. | I | execute | this | assignment | on | the | 25 | day | of |
|--------------|------------------------|---|---------|------|------------|----|-----|----|-----|----|
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP (Charles D. Gunter, Jr., Registration No. 29,386), 201 Main Street, Suite 1600, Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ort Worth/0230CG-36876/80534.1

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here).

| | Witness | <u></u> |
|--------------------------------------|---|---------|
| | Witness | |
| The above assigned inventio | n may be more particularly identified as follows: | |
| United States Application Social No. | 09/587 649 | |
| United States Application Serial No. | 09/38/,049 | ı |
| Filing Date | June 5, 2000 | , and |

Title of Invention: PIPE GASKET WITH DUAL PURPOSE TAIL

rt Worth/0230CG-36876/80534.1

RECORDED: 10/06/2000